SHEET INDEX
SOILS LEGEND NO. | TITLE . ‘
FIYDROLOGIC SOIL GROUP | SOIL SYMBOL DESCRIPTION REMARKS e 1 Supplermental, Grading ond Landscaping Pian
B 1 Gz |ClenelgLoam, 8% - 15% siopes, N 2 Supplemental Notes and Details
: — mfﬁms% S, - o & PUBLIC . ; _3 _ Simpiif'ﬁgd :S"or‘eﬁt S_atmd Delineation ¢ Fc}s_*est Conservation _?Im
e ' el — FCE #2 ; _
R / %Aif- -y NOTE: If any of th BENCH MARKS
X T ) - ~ ,_ - , : any © < :
DPYBLIC Brivate FCE #3 —— oy (FCE #2 only) T Y fnd Sidewalk proposed street trees I #4ICA  Disk set
0.013 Ac, _ IRF [ #7= D e S (Retention) ALEE He T ~ \ Reopontyti conflict with existing on top of concrete colurmn
| EGEND: (FCE #3 only) ' / T & ABANBONROBY PLATNG. 24447 ~ electric, telephone or N 550124 854
N Bb0200 (Retention) — i7‘c},, 00! o . N 550200 cable TV lines, the E 134290.933
,,,,,,,,, v B3 2 "Waters of — T— ™ > o/ tree shall be relocated EL= 295.985
______ 540.__. EXISTING CONTOURS Ty the U.S." . [ e J o by the Contractor to 2. #0057 Disk set
< Only - MIONUMBYT. - o on top of concrete column
_— < : . — my avoid the utility and
38— i ) (Bank to k‘) P allow sufficient room N BBOBARK 217
E 4 PROFOSED CONTOURS - tor the utiliti E 1347017.693
| e e utilities to be EL- 399.610
R maintained. T

dwelling are to be constructed at g distance less than the Zoning Regulations reguire.

5.  In accordance with Section 128 of the Howard County Zoning Regulotions, bay windows, chimneys or exterior stairways not more than

6 feet in width may project no more than 4 feet into any setback. Porches or decks, open orienclosed rmay not project more than 10

feet into the front or rear yvard setback,

6. No construction, grading or removal of existing vegetation shall occur within the forest conservation easements or strearm bank

buffers; however, Forest Monagement Practices, as defined in the deed of Forest Conservglion gre allowed. '

I7. On December 14, 2006 the Planning Director approved waiver request (WP-06-134), to dllbw the following: a) Section [EM7(b) to

permit a forest conservation easement within a residential subdivision on buildable lots, b.) Section 16.120(b)(4(iii).b to permit o forest

Proposed 20' conservation ecserment (FCE) to be located on bulldable lots less thon 10 acres in size and to permit the regpired 35' building setback

Public Sewer & referenced from a stream bank buffer and FCE to be reduced from 3% o 20', c¢.) 16.120(b)(4)(iii) to permit the required 35" building

Utility Easernent setback from a perennial stream bank and on FCE in a "R-20 infill resubdivision" to be reduced from 3% to 20', d.) Section
6.132¢a)(2)(i).a to not be reagpired to construct one-half of the full designed public road paving width along the property frontage, and
e.) Section 16.133(a)(1) to net be required to install a storm drain system within the public read frontage improvements. Approval is
asubject to the following conditions: 1) Fublic road truncation shall be provided at the intersection of Newberey Drive and Judy Lare on the
final subdivision plat in accordance with Section 16.119(e)(B), 2) The reduction of the 36’ environmental building setback to 20' applies to
iot. 55 only, and the 35' building setback referenced from the 75 stream bonk buffer and FCE will not be reguired on lot 54, 3.) The
75! stream bank buffer shall be shown on lot 54, with the existing house and improvements on lot 54 being considered “*mom-conforming”
and being dllowed to remain. However, any future improverments, additions and / or replacement of the existing house shall not exceed

-~ the existing limits of the existing house and improvements currently located within the 75 stream bank buffer.. 4.) Compliance with the
Department of Recreation and Parks comments to the greatest exient possible. Additionally, on this same dote, the Plarning Director

% denied the following waivers: a.) 16.H6(a)X2)(ii) to permit the reguired 75' stream bank buffer referenced from a perennial stream bank

=

O

: /
PROPERTY LINE eyelic A /
oniiiansiss EXISTING TREELINE Erivate Forest Conservation / & / LO‘% 5'4 : | __
Ak dr s AAAAd PROPOSED TREELINE Fasements ¢ St.OEﬁmwater : I t. The subject property is zoned R-20 per the February 2, 2004
o Maﬂag@memt Credit Easement i 2/20" 2%0 AS‘F’i- Comprehensive Zoning Plan, and per the Comp Lite Zoning Amendments, ' \ ,
r— NONTIDAL WETLAND LIMIT to be owned and maintained by the ' ) Ac. £ effective 7/28/06. . _
; | cwners of lots 54 and 55. C\‘( , (\! ) M/N C.E. 3,]_6‘0 ﬁosﬁrggzegg information: Tax map 41, Grid 1l, Parcel 420, Tax Account: \/l C ! N i T\r MAP
—wE—ig— 25 NONTIDAL WETLAND BUFFER Total Fasement Area = €=2%. Ac. } g 3. Deed Reference: Liber 10867, Folio 220 I !
ﬁ%ﬁl N Bt 4. Piat Reference: Plat C.M.P, No. 3816-A l — QOOO
e se— STREAM BANK BUFFER . Easement #1 to be mairtained by . C o 5. Total Site Area: 1.0348 Acres
the Ouner of Lot 65. @ @ # + Street Trees 6. Proposed Number of Lots: 2 '
DRAINAGE FLOW e ' I ; (Typ. of 1i) 7. Proposed open space: Nene. Owners will pay the required $1500/ lot open space fee-in-lieu for a total payment of $3000.00,
2. Easements #2 ¢ #3 to be maintained ] i See Detdls 8. Proposed residential lots: 2 lots, (1) with existing dwelling to remain
—ssr—sst— SUPER SILT FENCE by the Owner of Lot 54. Sheet 2 - Fropose ' ‘ oA isting awetiing :
{ - (1) New buildeble iot
e 9. Proposed public road dedication: 178 s.f. (0.0041 Acre
rrerrrr et LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE Y ?g:‘g F‘(’&:& z 0. Total areguo;cproposed lots: 1.0307 Ac-r-eg cres) . -
_ _ C y .Q gﬁ%_ VAL H. This plat is based on g field run monumented boundary survey performed in June, 2005 by LDE, Inc. -
7 UDERGROUND TELEPHONE . ok QNL‘{} b AL : rocEoT 12. The topography shown hereon was figld run by LDE, Inc. in February, 2007.
) _ (@ﬁf@ﬁf&ﬁ%ﬂ) S S shatl disconnect ¢ 13, Howard County Geodetic survey control points used for the site in NADS3 (Horizontal) ond NGVD29 (vertical) datums. Unless
T PUBLIC FOREST CONSERVAT‘_ON aters ‘ff ) K %)3 abaridon ex. SHC otherwise noted controls consist of a stendard stamped (brass or aluminum) disc set on top of a concrete column (3 feet deep).
S L & STORMWATER MANAGEMENT fthe L;S \ ’ >, ¢ WHE and # 4ICA, Northing: 550124.854 Fi./ Easting: 1342960.933 Ft./Elevation: 295985 Ft. -~ — '
et CREDIT EASEMENT ¢ émkai? mek 3 -ccnnqc_t. new ' SHC ¥ 0057, Northing: 550835217 FiL./ Eesting: 1347017.693 Fi./ Elevaliorn: 389610 FL. -~ .
. ' o - _ $ WHG - = T t4. There is on existing dwelling located on lot B4 to remain (built 1991). Mo new buildings, extensions of additions te the existing
3 b* e L.

PROPOSED EASEMENT C/L EX. STHEAM

EXISTING PUBLIC EASEMENT

&w&: LEVEL SPREADER

EXISTING TREES

PROPOSED DECIDUCUS TREE

PROPOSED EVERGREEN TREE
in a residential zoning district to be reduced to a B0 buffer; b.) Section 6.134(a)(1)(i}, to not be reguired to install o sidewatk dlong the

SANITARY CLEAN OUT ' public reads; ¢.) 16.135(a) to not be reguired to install street lighting in accordance with the Design Manual and the Director of the DPZ;
; ”LBSO’”’g i E}’ d.) Section 16.136 to not be reguired to provide street trees In accordence with Subdivision Section 16.124 ond Landscape Manual.
MAIL BOX Rérmove 22 LF. of Ex Q{ ol 18, No structures may be located within the 20 foot environmental building restriction line or the 75 foot stream bank buffer.
. Bituminous Curb, Install Q 8 19. Driveway to be provided prier to the issuance of a residential octupancy permit to insure sofe access for fire and emergency vehicles,
& PHONE PEDESTAL td. Driveway Apron per the following minimum reguirements: o) Width - 12 feet (16 feet serving more thon one residence)
Ho. Co. 8td. R 604 v~ b.) Surface - 6" of compacted crusher run base w/tar and chip coating (1.B% min.)
o LIGHT POLE See Apron and H.C. >‘ % T c.) Geometry - Mox. 5% grade, max. 10% grade change and min. 45' turning radivs
Ramp detail, Sheet 2 = X d.) Structures (culverts/bridges) ~ Capable of supporting 25 gross tons (HM25 loading)
< GROUND LIGHT 0 : [:Z 14 e,)) Drainage elements - capable of safely passing 100 year flood with ne more than ' depth over driveway surface. i
7 f.) Structure clegrances -~ Flinimum 12 feet d
2 EXISTING WELL — M g.) Maintenonce - sufficient to insure oll weather use. ‘f
M} EXISTING Lu 20. lLandscaping for this project is provided in accordance with the lotest edition of the Howard County Landscape Manual. Finoncial surety
s WATER VALVE 20" 'STORM ' for the required londscaping (17 shade trees ond 7 evergreen)} shall be posted as part of the site development plan approval for lot 55

(and lot B4 for the reguired street tree installotion) in the amount of $6,150.00.
2i. This site is located within the Pletropolitan Water and Sewer District. Water and sewer service to lots 54 and 55 will be granted
under the provisions of Section 18.122.8B of the Howard County Code. The existing private sewer house conneclion and waler house
connection to the existing house on iot B4 will be removed. Private water and sewer house connections will be constructed from Contract
Nos. 34-4523-D and 34-3957=D lecated within Newberry Drive. Both the existing water and sewer mains are 8.
22. This plan complies with the reguirements of Section 161200 of the Howard County Code for Forest Conservation. The forest
Conservation Eosermments have been established to protect the existing onsite forest. No clearing, grading or construction is permitled within
the Forest Conservation Easerment; however, Forest Management Practices as defined in the Deed of Forest Conservation Easement are
atlowed. -G8
S , . DR ¥ _ ‘ : . 198 b 23. This plan proposes to retain ﬁ acres of existing forest on lots 54 & 55 within three (3) forest comservation eassements. Finoncial
P S ) e DA J ', 5 ~ surety for the retained forest has been poested as part of the developer agreements for this subdivision. Regpired fee is $2,334.80.
L e : ©E - s’ (0.20/5.F. x 11674 s.f. = $2,334.80 ) AND A FEE-1-LIZY PATMGIT oF § 2505 00 P25 £.040A6 % oF BASTIATUT ABANDORMBENT
24. At the time of instaliment, all shrubs ond shade trees herewith listed and approved for this site, sholl be of the proper height
requirements in accordance with the Heoward unty Landscape Monual, In addition, ne substitutions o relocation of reguired plontings may
F oy T e BB R K i it : ey ETy be made without prior review and approval from the Department of Planning and Zoning. Any deviation from this approved londscape plan
S v, Y e i, ) ST T e e : ;o i . ' may result in denial or delay in the relegse of Landscape Surety until such time as all reguired materials are plonted and/or revisions are
' ' G ' g ¥r i : .2 ’ : ' < ’ made to applicable plans and certificates.
,,,,,, I S e D S ans o X, P . S e Voo -) [l X bBe 5 . 25. Vehicular access to Newberry Drive for lot 55 will be via a 12' wide private driveway. ,
B R . J A e AT T T AW ——l o ; A~ o A e S s 26, Stormuwater management is provided for lot BB only. Lot B4 hos on existing house and other improvements and is therefore exempt
B [N T P e ~ : ' i @ R A : e from the stormwater management reguirements. The stormuwater management requirements for ot 55 will be met via the sheetflow to
buffer stormuwater credit.
27. Although forest comservotion ecsements are proposed on beth lots 54 & BB, this resubdivision is exempt from the forest conservation
requirements under Section 16.1202(b) of the Howard County Code and the latest version of the Howard County Forest Conservation Manval.
; ) ‘ o , Specifically, this resubdivision is exempt because less than 40,000 s.f. of existing forest will be cleared on lot 55, and the properiy has
N S N R e = Hordr, Mo, BA-idt - TEPUL U P T Y e Lo A T no further subdivision potential.
""""" R I T— it Tt s ProssaiaD A% B S e 28. Soils shown hereon based on the Howard Courty, MD Soil Survey, Sheet 29, doted 1968. See this sheet for soils description.
Tl iy : AN Pool T ey T 26, The "Forest Conservation and Stormuwater Management Credit Easement” on lots 54 and 55 shall be ownred and maintained by the
owners of lots 54 ¢ 5.
30. On October 3, 2006 the Designee for the Director of Plamning and Zoning conducted a public hearing for Case No. AA-06-026.
- : The purpose of the gdministrative adjustrment request from Section 108.D.4.b(1)(a)(ii} of the Zoning Regulations was to reguest a
e e Mo, Bde R4S P P reduction in the reguired setback fram a public street Right-of-lNay from 50 feet to 40 feel. The request was to reduce the BO foot
T - e T ok . ~ ‘ P setback to 40 feet from both Judy Lane ond Newberry Drive. The setback reduction request From Judy Lone wos denied, The setback
- T T e y reduction request from Newberry Drive was approved. A 40 foot setback from the Newberry Road Right-of-iay is shown on lot 55 only.
The setback reduction gpproval does not apply to lot 54,
31. On February 12, 2008 the Plonning Director approved wagiver petition WP-08-062 from Section 16.120(b)(4)(111).c of the latest Howard
County Lond Development and Subdivision Regulations to allow the reguired 35' building setback from a 25' wetlond buffer in o "R-20 infill
subdivision" to be reduced from 35' to 20' on lot 55, T . S |
32. At the time of installation, all shrubs and shade trees listed herewith and approved for this—site”sHaH-be of the proper height and
size reguirements in accordance with the Howard County Landscape TIFUEL In addition mo, substitutions or relocations of reguired plantings
may be made without prior review and approval from the Department of Flanning and Zoning. Any deviation from the approved Londscape

DRAINAGE .}
EASEMENT " f
PER PLAT, |

LANDSCAPE PERIMETER NUMBER

EXISTING PUBLIL FOREST CONSERVATION
EASEMENT ABANDINED B FLATNO. 24447 -

Street Trees ——. ]

(Typ. of .11)
See ails

Area to be dedicated —
to Howard County, MD
for purposes of a ™.’

public roadway kS Plan accompanying this plan may result in denidl or delay in the release of the londscape surety urdil such time as all reguired materials :
(178 S.F. /7 0.0041 Ac.) are planted and / or revisions are moade to the applicable plams and certificates.
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% o PROFESS!ONAL CERT’F!CAT*ON Engineers, Surveyors, Planners

g & SIDEWALIKRBMIVAL 15 SUBIELT 9 _ ; : ; A ! : 5250 Rumsey Road, Suite 106 Columbia, Marvland - 21045

o ‘ ee——— 7 _ G TIUSIS DRSNS SO SRS SRS UL L : . . e DI -

S | — WP-16- 119 THE DBVELOPER SHALL | HEREBY GERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS MUBREPREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT | - (07151070~ (301)596-3424- EAX(410)715-9540 )

& APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTYT DEPARTHMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING . TN PAYRAENT £F ity AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEE ﬂ%} i figﬁ@mws OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND. IDESIGRED SCALE

: PROVIDE AFEE- WLy géwaww S, N e N AT a1 O OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND. | SESTG S PPLEIENIAL. CRADIG AND LANDSCATE PLAN : 1

;5“ %@,Waw TG 63 ?@M 2 i S Q’.".'" ....... Ned % .,-,”1 Q . % v ~ §§;§ .;%‘”zi % % %;'g % \% 98 : : | o 4 SD,H ‘ | _ 20

% ALLHUNT ' Z £ AT VA AT I R Z: - I . : B e - ¢

: _ S i mEoRE L | _ : . S— - KEEHN-.ESTAT 55 LOTS B4 & ©5 T

%S U .. ';é‘: . .. . . . : : 3 A QESU D;v’ﬁim OF

‘% DEVELOPER'S / BUILDER'S CERTIFICATION S 1 g HE G DWW RIVERSIDE ESTATES, SECTION 4, BLOCK H, LOT | i OF 3

E I certdify that éehe landscaping 5@;;1 or} i:l?\ij ﬁim mdillCQbe tdmceod g i TAX MAFP 41, P/O PARCEL 420

according to the plan, Section 16.124 of t owiar unty Cede N ; ' ' — e . - N - =

8 ) and the Howard County Landscape Manual. | further certify that EQ E\/ t 6 ! ON 6 JoHECRED Sth Péfﬁ—igg?\& BS:gTQFCT -OB NO.

cgs upon completion a Letter of Landscape Insicliction, accompanied Date . - E@SC?“ipthﬂ s : m—r Qz D EB HONAQD CQUNTY : MAQYLAND WP P iﬁﬁ 015_.020

; by an execvted..One Tear Guargfiee of Plont Materigls will be ' - e : A ' ' T e e

e

9 brnitted Planning and Zoning. st sy : - s — 1Previous Subrnitigls: WP-06-134, F-78-16, AA-G6—-026, WP-0B-062

2 subrmi g g A7V ABOHDoN PoRTiH 0F PLE 2, REMIVE PROFUSED SIDEWALK b sg;ﬁfgﬁg{-ﬁ; = ?mm. &i:s;;i,;é — 4;; == TR

& : : =3 RN =EL _ ;

0 NG DIVISION TREOF DEVE T AT ——— - I T COLUMBIA, MD 21044

8 _ SIGNATURE 1\ F DEVELOPER / BUILDER DATE 301-370-3460

B O7-17]



LANDSCAPE PLAN GENERAL NOTES
. Contractor shall contact "miss utility® (800-257-7777)

SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT OF WAY LRNE

_ N
T /]\ Provide tree stakes only

. . . . - . I o ond shall verify the location of all underground utilities # necess
Note: An approved site development plan is required prior to obtaining grading or building /3.;?__ . . within the project area prior to installation of plant material. SAUCER i necessary.
permits for the proposed house. ; . 2. Proposed locations of plant material shall be stoked in the ROOTBAL LR top 1/3 of
field by the contractor for approval by owner's representative %P%\E%%Es } REMOVE 1LOp i/
. Obtain grading permit. | Day , prior to planting. \l-  EouAiLy buriap from tree ball.
7" COMBNATION CURB# 3. Plont material and beds shall receive g minimum 3-inch depth e Place tree in hole so

2. Notify the Howard County Department of Public Works/ Bureau of - posmER S of mulch, , : ; ’ 15 5ecND TR OF BRANCHES L' that firet root (lateral
Engineering/ Construction Inspection Division at 410-313-1880 at least 4.  All agreas disturbed by planting operations shall be 'repa%red _ | R 3 _.-a e 'FQQ (lateral)
Five (5) working days prior to the start of work. | Day by the contractor to the satisfoction of the owner's representative. : ‘ A HOSE OVER WIRE £ i flush with grade.

' - " 5.  Quantities of trees, evergreens, and shrubs noted on the plant list NS OF INITIA NG % Mulch
. . o o are based upon the graphic symbols shown on the drawings. AlNING RATURAL FORM - '

3. The contractor shall notify "Miss Utility" at 1-800-287-7777 at least » Contractor m; pro\.?idepmd ?gstali these itermns based upc?n graphic JWHRE GUY
48 hours prior to any excavation work being done. I Day / syrmbol quantities, Contact oumer's represemtative if a difference STAKES (3 REQUIRED)

) . / is found between . the guantities noted in the piant list and the symbol -

4. Installt stabilized construction entrance and silt fence in accordance ' l count of plant materials shown on the drawings. EMOVE COVERING FROM TOP 5" So;! Well
with the approved grading and sediment control plan i Day 6. Quantities of groundcovers, perennials, onnuais, bulbs, and ormamental = ST LA _' - s - Planting soil

grasses shall be as noted in the plant list regardless of the number E:} \ WITH FINISHED GRADE 9

5. Install tree protection fencing around dll trees to remain. Install tree - SoemK To of graphic symbols shown on the drawings. ‘ | - S0L WL EV@Y‘@T@S& Trgg Piay}t ing_ {:}gtg {
protection fencing around the forest conservation easements and install 1/47 ABOVE THE 7. All plant materials shall be nursery grown and shall comply with the i _ _EINISHED GRADE Not to Soale
forest retention signs in accordance with the approved simplified forest = : . '~ S o At e ;@?ng ‘gimggd w;g;pg;:&z?;afgii; ( 5;5; 22.1){% ;:test edition, = e o0 Sca

: ‘ i vati R N UL Y rehed ‘ . urserymen. . UNDISTURBED SOIL
stend delineation and canservation plan. 2 Days - cw&;m‘m”{gm B B, All trees to conform to the american association of nurserymen's 5
. .. . . T : standards: section |.1.2- height of branching. all trees to be matched, T \ S0ML
6. Obtain permission from the sediment control inspector to proceed. ! Day AND GUTTER &K < 9. Al plont materials to be Fuﬁ heavy Spedmfin& ! PLANTING S0M
I e 10.  All areas within the limit of disturbance other than pavements, walks,

7. Clear and grub the existing wooded area and individual trees shown to be : - . & walls and planting beds shall be seeded lawn. | e A —
removed on the approved gmdiﬂ@ plan. Rough grade for proposed driveway 1. Surety for the seventeen (17) required shade trees is $5,100.00. DECIDUOUS TP\EE DETA‘L / PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE \
and house. Remove trees labeled to be removed and rough grade site in I (Includes' street trees) NOT TO SCALE ' _
accordance with the approved grading and sediment control plon. 3 Days 12. Surety for the seven (7) required evergreen trees is $1,050.00. - pop—— o pIm—

_ (Includes street trees) Category Roadways Perimeter Properties §
&. Relocate / install private water ond sewer lines for both the existing NOTES: rrem——— ————— 1 -
_ . : Lendscape Type B A
house and propo&ed house. 3 DG}’S 1, SIDEWALK TO BF SCRIBED N 507 MAGHMUM SHAUA - o . . : amaman s —————
_ ] . 2. EXPANSIDN JOINTS ACROSS THE SDEWALK AT TO BE MORE THAN 15 AP ngﬁrag*:g;r?:ngtﬁd e 294 LF (170 L.F 1321-;2;? pt)
Note: The disturbed areas of the site shall be stabilized at the end of each 5. 1/2° PREFORED EXPANSION MATERIAL ty SXPANSION JONTS T B KEPT 4/4 ' Jrontage/erir _ or line exerny
work day in accordance with the temporory seeding notes on sheet 3, " BELOW SURFACE OF SDEWALK, 4 DETAIL 233 - SUPER SILT FENCE Credit for Existing Vegetation
g 4. CONCRETE TO BE MIX NO3. {Tes, ?i:; Linegr Feet) g NO YTES - 131 L.F.
9. Fine grade house pad and driveway. Install driveway base. 4 Days 5. YHEN SDEWAK AUTS CURE, SN SHILL BE 1/4° ASOVE GRS WITH 1/2° P8 NOTE: PENCE POST SPACING % _,( Describe below if neede J__
EXPANSICN JOINT DETWEEN SIDEY 10° CENTER TO CENTER B0 '._Q'_E&IM..] Credit Far Naii Ferce or Berm
10.  Construct house. 3-1/2 months 6. ON LONGITUDINAL _f‘-m« OF 57 OR CREATER. A CONCRETE HEADER, & THicK R ] (res, No, Linear Feet ) NO NO
! &%"s?m“% ' G748 ERet Tk WEADERS SHALL BE MAGED AT e EXPANSNGI JoBiT e 34° PUNIFUM (Describe below if needed) '
s By SIDEWALK. -~ : Murmber of Flants Reguired 1:60 ~ Obligation met
FO CURB SHALL BE 5'-0" MINDIUM EXCEPT SIDEWALK ADIACENT TG CURR W SURFACE __ Shade Trees 1550 = & with existing
12, Install street tr d all other landscapin 2 Days 7 e 40" Wk / . Evergresn Trees | 1:40 = 7 vegetation
a nstai stree €es and dll otnher lonascaping. 4 SIDEWALK LOCATER 2 OR MOAE FROM CURE MAY BE 407 IN WIDTH WITH A 5'%5 PAVED FLOW 364 MUENIPIURT 5___..*’5?“1-’*95
. e .. . . f S0 DIAMETER . | ‘Murriber of Plants Provided
the permanent seeding notes on sheet 3, I Day ALUFINUI POSTS WITH | LATER OF g MINIMUM Evergreen “%‘r?es 7
' Other Trees (2:1 substitution )|
14, With the permission of the sediment control inspector, remove the & _ CHAIN LINK FENCING- ' (Diﬁh:;‘z g’f{:};:g;;gzzm
remaining silt fence and stobilized construction entrance. I Day | Howard County, Maryland N Det PLOW..___ FILTER CLOTH~ 34 MINITUM \@d;ts below if needed) /
' f Deportment of Public Works . R _ 16" PUN, IST LAYER OF ' . -
5. Install surface paving for new private driveway. I Day P Concrete Sidewatk £\ BR~3.0 EMBED FILTER CLOTH — FLTER Cromi?
" /‘?% f;ﬁ,@m B" MINIFUM INTO GROUND
—Lay — - *#IF MULTIPLE LAYERS ARE STANDARD SYMROL
REQUIRED TO ATTAIN 42* i - i
+ With the permission of the sediment control inspector, remove any LANDSCAPE SCHED{}LE S
Ve remaining sediment control devices, and stabilize any remaining disturbed Construction Specificat SYMB. | COMMON NAME | BOTANICAL NAME QrY SIZE REMARKS!
. . , . k L= ] i -
areas in accordance with the permanent seeding notes on sheet 3. b Day 1. Fencing shall be 42" in height and constructed it accordance with the L White Pine Pinus strobus 7 5% -6 HT
latest Maryland Stote Highway Details for Chain Link Fencing. The specification e
i for a &' Fence shall be used, aubstituting 42" fobrlc and &' tength posts, ' .
% 2. ‘lgh?:mta:::? tf‘::f shall be fastened securely to the fence posts with wire ties. Red Sunset acer rubrury & 2.2 1/2" Cal B&B
RIGHT OF WAY LINE ——) on wire, brace ond  truss rods, drive anchors and post cops are Wﬁmm
. . i e # not reqpired except on the ends of the ferce, Red Ms
¥ . VARIES 1 . : e
6?1}8 Aﬂ&- ;yﬁiﬁ. R cone 2 iﬁb—.‘ , 3. Fiiter cloth shall be fostened securely to the chain link fence with ties spoced e apt
VARES ? 2 13 every 24° ot the top and rmid section,
Total Area of Site ' 1.0%5 Ac. *E::‘;;‘Z:N%;' sl 4. Filter cloth shall be embedded a minimum of 8% into the ground.
[ o OR NO.3 RENF 8ARS 17 5, hhen two sections of filter cioth adjoin eoch other, they shall be overlapped STREET TREE SCHEDULE
r isturbed 0.575 Ac. o A ,
2 ea D bu g 6:: d Jved 010 Ac ADRON o0 BOADRNE . b;:,u:ﬁz:, b performed @ reeded nd silt buildups  removed when "bulass® SYMB. | COMMON NAME | BOTANICAL NAME | QTY SIZE REMARKS]
rea Lo pe roote O."i" Pa\f@ . : ’ develop in the sill fence, or when % of ferce height silt reaches 50 : - . ) ] o
Area to be V@g@'{?&'ﬂhfﬁty stabilized 0.273 Ac. SECTION 7. Fittar cloth shaif be fostened secirely to each fence post with wire ties or @ Pin Oak Quercus palustris 11 2"-2 1/2° Caliper | B&B
) stoples ot tep and mid section ond shall meet the follawing requirements for N
Total Cut 450 C.Y. Geotextile Class F: -
- H1 F Tensile Strengt 5O tbs/in (min.) Test: MSMT 504
! Total Fil . 4206, fensiie Todulus 05 et e ) Test: mioniT 209 Note: The total road frontage for the resubdivision is 426 LF.
Offeite waste area location N/A Filtering  Efficiency 75 % (min.) Teste MSIT 322 Street trees required at a ratio of 1:40. Therefore, 426 /40 = 11 Trees
NQTES: _
T S, s, T D e U o CONSERVATION SERVICE | Haers | aren e aor o .
2 PRIASE ORNEWAY (F 0BC, | :zmgmg“%mmmcegr o WQSCR?E PER{;&ET@R TAB*-&E‘
stenon <08 AN STEET CALITORIA BERTING BATO (20R) sto<sisTol 27 limeslsio < 27 3. TIEN GRADE OF PRIVATE DRVEWAY SHALL NOT EXCEED PERIMETER NOQ. ii.iﬁﬁ'ﬁiﬁ F@QTAGE EQQE WF%lADJACENT LANB USE.
S OSSN - FAWMWWWE). . Hwn HYA WITH GAD HMA WITH oeﬂsrmm * %%Wmmm HUST BE SLOPED _ 1 1 *T?Q_ L.F N/}:\ T 8FD
EAING BAS L AdD NOW ' Tth SUPCAPAVE FINAL SURFAGE 3, #-0" SPEWALX REQUIRES A PASIING AREA (SEE _ 2 ﬁf} LF. , _B_ _ _ ROAD
PRACHE lﬁ-&mﬂmﬂw-m. ~RESIGERTIAL Rb )@E PG 84-22, LEVEL t (ESAL) 1.3 1.5 EE:] 5,8 5.5 1.5 DETAIL, Rw4.01). 3 184 LF. B RQ ALY
p-1 T M TR T Y o wore - Wﬁjwﬁ“m i Bl BT B B R B | 4 TBILF. A SFD
20 2.0 20 35 34 2.5 - - . - -
et D, Y00, P BT, U811 (BB 85 78 50 40 40 48 TOTAL LENGTH: 895 L.F,
TR P T ey oy e B CRAED NRAEATE B4 (60) . - - Howard County, Moryland ' .R. RIVEWAY ENTRANCE T F Detat
T 5 owara Loult _ery an - ‘ Uetai Bepartment of Public Works ' ESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY ENTRAN * Note: This lotline is interior to the resubdivision and is exempt from the perimete
eporiment of Public Works _ PAVING SECTION @ g Hot Mix Asphalt Curb R-£.04 .
TR - ik Pl R-2.01 3&% _ et ’@/ "fﬁ"“’“ sidewalk Setbaek from Curb o tandscape requirements.
; % siod, B of By - i S : ** Note: The tolal length shown abowe includes perimeter No. 1. See above note.

Credit for Existing Vegetation and Exemptions.
1) Penmeter# 1 - 170 L{ - exempt

2.) Permeter #2 - 11011 No credit

3.) Perimeter# 3 - 184 |.f No credit

4.} Perimeter # 4 - 131 L credit

Professional Certification

Steven D. Heiss
Quahﬁed meenal MDFCA |

FAOS-DR0awg\OB-020 SUP 2.dwg, PETAILS, BHS/Z008 52543 PM

: LDE me.
PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION Engineers, Surveyors, Plawmers
: : : f . o ' : ' 9230 Rumsey Road, Suite 106 Columbia, Marviand - 21045
APPROVED. HOMARD COUNTT DEPARTHENT NNING. AND ZONING "I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND *r;-‘m‘s (107151070 - (301)596-3424 - FAX(110)715-9540
PPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZOMi RSN ;
_AMADULY LECENSED PRQFESS?ONAL ENG?NEER %&g?gﬁﬁg LAW_S QFTHE STATEC}F MARYLAND. _ DESIGNED SUPPLEF"IENT AL NOTES AND DETAILS. SCALE
LiC NSE NO IRATION DATE: 6/3 @ a«% ", . , .
) & ; P NN SO j | S.D.H. | ~ o AS SHOWN
MR C s Bleg KEEHN ESTATES LOTS 54 ¢ 65
- SiGNED o DRAWN A RESUBDIVISION OF DRANNG |
o o A RIVERSIDE ESTATES, SECTION 4, BLOCK H, LOT | :
/ y gﬁﬁfzﬁﬁ DEVELOPER'S / BUILDER'S CERTIFICATION G.D.A. ' ' - 2 OF 3
Tt TN OF “LAND DEVELOPMENT S DATE | certify that the landscaping shown on this plan will be done 4 TAX MAP 4, P/O PARCEL 420
/ according to the plan, Section 16.124 of the Howard County Code CYECEED PLAT NO. 28i6-A NN
fi and the Howord County Lendscape Monual. | further certify thot - ' Hth ELECTION DISTRICT o
gpor complettm a Letter of Landscope Instaiiation, accormponied s —p—————————— _ _
by an executgd. ( antee of Plant Materials will be NO, Date D 5(:("1}9)[,30?’7 BDB HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND MNP - 1@% 05 020 -
submitted Planning and Zoning. : Previous Submittals: WP-06-134, F-78-16, AA-06-026, WP-08-062
Alg/t i WAL AEL‘% e e
& /&[] REMoVE SIDEWALK DET | OWNER/DEVEL OPER: TOM 4 KELLIE KEEHN FILE NO.
%-13-0% 8,/2008 7090 NEWBERRY DRIVE
SIGNATURE OF DEVELOPER / BUILDER DATE i COLL}F’%_B!A, MD 21044
9 301-370-3460
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FAGS-UZ20\dwg\OB-C 00 BLUP Budwy, FOREST, BABZ0085 52812 P

GROSS TRACT AREA 10 AC.
AREA OF ONSITE 100 YR FLOODPLAIN 0.0 AC.
NET TRACT AREA L0 AC.
FOREST CONSERVATION | EGEND:

FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT |~~~
FOREST PROTECTION FENCING  —X X
FOREST RETENTION SIGN 0

A BAIST WG . PUBLIC FOREBST oobsERvATEN BN
2o CASHMBNT ABANOINED BY PLATIHD. 24447

1211107

FOREST CONSERVATION WORKSHEET

VERSION 1.9
{Enter in Yellow Celis)
NET TRACT AREA:
A Toli HACL APBB.ooeee e S 184
B. Area within 100 year fioodplain ... = ¢.00
C. Area fo remain in agricutural production..........= 000
D NetrEct 8988, .o P

LAND USE CATEGORY: (from table 3.2.1, page 40, Manual)

rput the number 717 under the appropriate tand use
zoning, and bmit to.orly one ertry.

ARA MDR DA HDR MPD  Ch
&2 e Q. 1 o a

15% xp= 0.16

F. Consesvation Threshold.. .. ........... 20% xD= | 021
EXISTING FOREST COVER:

G. Existing forest cover {excluding floodplain)..........= 032
H, Area of forest above afforestaion threshold ... 0.186
1. Area of forest above consenvation threshold 0.11
BREAK EVEN PONT:

JJ. Forest retention above thveshold with no miigation.....= 023
K. Clearing permitted without mitigaion...........= 009
PROPOSED FOREST CLEARING:

L. Total area of forest to be cleared .. = _bEs
M. Tota! area of forest to be retained................= A¢ 0,224,
PLANTING REQUIREMENTS:

N. Reforestation for clearing above consérvation threshoid...= 001
P. Reforestation for clearing below co.servation threshold._ = 0.00 00"
Q. Credit for retertion above conservation tveshold... .= 08
R. Total reforestation required..................= 000 00’
5. Tolal afforestation required........ccoce o™ 0.00
T. Total reforestation and afforestation required ... = .. bog

* AFER-IN-LIBY oF § 2,505.00 FOR 0.04040%
OF POREAT CONSERVATION BAGEMENT ABANDONMENT
WILL B2 PAID To COMPLETE THE 0BLIGATION

FOREST CONSERVATION CH.
FCE DESIGNATION ACREAGE

1 ' 0.161 Ac.

2 R Samie
TOTAL ACREAGE: | 7.2721 627 Acres(D

Professional Certification

Steven D. Heiss
Qualified Professional, MDFCA

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

NG DIVISION
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Peteete FCE #

(Retention)
N Bb0200 0.013 Ac.
O (FCE #3 only)
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B peivate Forest Conservation /
Easerments & Stormuwater /

Management Credit Easement
to be owned and maintained by the
owners of lots 54 and 55.
Total Easement Area = €2F Ac.
otal Eas % ']

1. Easement #! to be maginitained g:)y
the Owner of Lot 55, (\j

by the Owner of Lot 54,

N\
2. Easements #2 4 #3 to be maintained S_)ﬁ %:]

A PupLic poe 2 —
8. 0480 A0E [

(FCE # 2oLy

(reTenton)

1344550
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DEVELOPER'S / BUILDER'S CERTIFICATION
I certify that the londscaping shown on this plan will be done
according to the plan, Section 16.124 of the Howard County Code
and the Howard County Londscape Monual, | further certify that
vpon copletion o Letter of Landscape Insiallation, accompanied
by on ex Il antee of Plant Materials will be
; of Plawning ond Zoning.
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0.044 Ac.
(FCE #2 only)
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Area to be dedicated -
to Howard County, ™MD

for purposes of a ™
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APPENDIX G
SOIL AND FOREST PROTECTION TECHNIQUES
FOR FOREST RETENTION AREAS

SOIL PROTECTION ZONE

" The soil proteciion zong isthat area which must be protected from.construction activity and

N 550200

E' 1344850

other siresses {9.g. floading) o protect a forest ratention sland from construciien damage.
Protecting trees from constiuction damage means protecting sutficient rools o provide the
rees with adequate water and nulrient uptake for the existing leaf area and fo maintain the
physical stablifty of the trge. Treesinforest glands become interdependent on gach other
for physicat support duding high winds. Removal-of adjacent trees and destruction of reots
can cause windthraw long after the completion of construction.

The extent of a tree's root syster can be quite Jarge. The ratio of roel expansion 1o crown
spread can be 2:1 for large open grown specimen rees and can be significantly larger (up
{0 B:13 for trees growing inthe interior of forest stands. The increase of root expansion in
forest stands stems from adjacent tress restricing the crown spread of a tree whils its
roots can constantly grow through the soit medium.

The minirmum requiremant for roct protection varies from species to species and from soll
type to soil type, The soll protection zone changes with the proximity of other rees, the
amount of past human infiugnee (agriculiure or construction) in.the vicinity of the tree and
changes in soil type or ground water. For open grown trees, protecting the solf within the
dripiine of the tree is adequate lo save the tree in most bases. For iees that have been
part of forest communities, howaver, the soll protection zone must reflact 3 more complex
refationship batween crown spread and root growth,

A workable set of criteria for determining the fimit of the soil protection zone is needed.
In general, the soff protection zone is sasier to define as a refationship to tree height. The

. following guidsiines will protect most of the trees, most of the fime, from constriction

gamage.

1) Spegmentrees: the limit of the soif protection zone shall be the area within
the drip line of the tree.

2 Ciusters ofdrees: i.e., groups of trees which are open grown, but growing
close enatigh so that the individual crowns have grown together. For frees
on the exterior of the group, the fimit of the soil protection zone shall be the
limit of the drip line. Fer interior trees, the seil protection zone shali be a

distance from the trunk of 40 percent of the height of tree or the limit of the
drip line, whichever is greater.

3) Forest stands: trees with a continuous canepy and an undisturbed ground
plane. The limit of the scil grotection zone for anindividual tree shali be a
distance from the trunk 01 40 percent of the height of the tres or the limit of

Prior to the stanrt of any congtruction (ingiuding clearing) adjacent to the soit protection
zone, a fance must be erected along the boundary round all solf protection zones. This
tence shafl have 8-1/2" 2 11" orange signs which shall read “Tree Preservation Area” in
1" high lettering posted svery 59, The fence shall be one of the following:

3 strands of barbed wire spaced 18" apant - 4° high.
4" high wood ang wire "snow fencing”™.

4' high. chain nk fence.

4’ high weided wire fence.

LI B BN ]

Ali fencing shail be attachad o "U" Channel metal posts set 107 0.0, max. No fencing or

Prior to the stan of any grading, ali sediment control devices shall be in place to prevent

any sift or sediment from entering the soil protection zone, A synthetic filter fabric siit

fence of & ype acceptable iothe U.5:0.A. Seil Conservation Service shall be instalied on
the uphill side of alf soll protection zones. This fence shall be cleaned and mainiained on
a regular basis through the construction period. Al drainage devices, inlels, or swales
required 10 maintain exisling surtdos and subsurface groundwater conditions within the soil
protection zone must slzo ba instatled and eperational prior to grading.

Forost retention stands, smaller tree stands, and individuat trees that the Forest
Conservation Pian. specifies must be protected and requite careful management during
and after construction,

Specimsn trees and groups of trags are nearly abways growing on soils previcusly
influenced by human activity. if the scils under these trees are already compagted, thay

should be core aerated prior 1o construction and again afier construction. Light spring and
fail low nitrogen feritizations will also he!p these trees adjust to the new environment,
Very ofd trees (30" orlarger D.B.H.) should be manually irigated several imes during the
first two summers fallowing grading in their vicinlty, Fach group of trees must also ba
monitored. for disease and ingect problems during and after construction. Tress in
construction zone$ are more susceptible to attack by pests than trees In undisturbed

conditions,

| andscape practices under trees are as crifical to iree survival as how much construction
oecurs around them. The foliowing management practices must occur in the soil protection

2one:

= Bare soil: prior to construction, core agrate. Hand scarify with a sfeel rake

to a-depth of 1" max. Top dress with 1" - 2" shredded bark mulch.

» Mown lawn: prior to construction, core aerate. Keep grass mowed during

canstruction.

= Unmown grass: leave undisturbed during construction. After construction,

‘oW grass and core aerate,

sha drip fine, whichever is greater,

When disturbance of the soil protection zene is unaveidable, tree survival remains

probable provided:

] Landscape shrubs andfor groundoovers: leave ungdistwhed during
construction. Hand scarify and mulch any ares with bare soil. Leave any
paved areas, walles, drives, elc. in place within the diipline until other
construction is nearly completed. Fill voids from removed objects with fight

top sofl.

n MNatural occurring ground plane growih: leave undisturbed except for
invasive vines or small trees which could affect growth habits of spacimen

1} Bisturbance does not sxceed 20 percent of the original soif protection zone

area, and trees.
2} A profected area of equal size and contiguous to the remaining soll
profection Zone is atded back so that the finals solf protacion zon8 aren is rm Cn e
not decreased, and BLAZE OQANGE PLASTIC ME&H
Proposed 20/ 3 The ngw limit of the sol! protection zong is no claser 1o the center of any tres
Public Sewer 4§ 10 be protected than 20 percent of the free's height.
Utility Easerment . - . .
Ali raductions 1o the original soif protection zone shall be deducted from the ANCHOR POSTS SHOULD BE PINIFUM 2
catculations of the size of the forest retention area. STEEL *U" CHANNEL OR 2°X2* THMBER
& M LENGTH
USE 2° X 47
. ; LUMBER FOR
The ol protection zene for g specilic tree may be reduced if it can bg demonstrated that HIGHLY VISHBLE FLAGGING CROSS BOARING
a smalier grea will have no. less impact on the tree’s heaith than the size of the soil
~ protection zone which would have resulied using the standard calculation. Reguests for r}‘
o such reductions should include the following information: J_ D P YLV O —— l
LLJ O 1) The exient of the reoting system with rop! digmeters 17 or greater; as :
> —~ determined by a fisid oot survey. D —— : N § T E—
— éj 5 T o 1k dth 0 . T e e T P T T e I 1
e exact species of the ree and the qualified profegsional's estimation of - ey T T T
[Z j this species’ ability to withstand construction damage. LA R b s e T TP LR DLV LR b T
IEEER R RO RN R RERREAEEEEERESTRNEE]
Q O 8)  The soll texture and the existing bulk density of the soil as measured in T T T T I O T T T TN T T T I
grams per ubic centimetar. - 181 A . - :
v IERRRE! i_iz__;,_i'é IRREREANEARERREEERRNRRINNRENETRANRARD!
P % < 4 Anestimate f soil moletura condtions before and after construction. EREEERRAES NN RN RARNERNRNNER AR NATIRANNNAN
; N Q T O O T O T T
Qz B 5) A fist of construction smm ritigation practices 1o be petformed before, IERERERER _-.§.._§-'§ AR NI REE RN NABRRAEREN
0% ﬁ: fé:- dufing, and afier construction. T O T O T TP T TV T T T Y T Y
LL} = Upon determination that the request does not pose any significant threat 1o the tree, ENERRN RS AT NORAC RN SUNEENRERERRNRSERTTRNENCEE
8 N reductions of the aliowsbiz soil protection zone may be made up to the following maximum .
. amounis:
) o
K 0 " 10" diyor less 5G.percent
v L 10" - 15" db 48 parcent
LU =< = i5"-25"dh 30 percent ANCHOR POSTS IUST B MSTALLED
Z e = 25" db or larger 20 parcent oF %45 Efg-&;‘ HElGT W%lﬁ
:{]j:) USE B WIRE
P 10 SECURE
L Unless spacifically approved by the forest conservation plan, no construction aotivity shafl FENCE BOTTON
be permitted within the spil protsction zena. This ncludes:
s Grading cutor il . Ferest pratection device only.
] Removal of existing. ground plane vegetation or organic leaf layers. 2 Retention Avea will be sel oo part of the review .
= Roads or parking. % Boundaries of Retention Area should be stoked and flagged prior to
= Waiks, patios or decks, installing device
] Foundations, walls, or bullding footprints. 4. Root damage should be avoided.
»  Underground itififies. 2 g;a?adtsm s’g’ggg may ﬁ:’; be used. .
- Temparary stommwater or sediment controf sinctures. vice shoul maintained throughout construction,
n Storage or stock plling of construction supplies and equipment, including
machinery, construction trailers, B, topsoi, trash, ete.
= Disposal of construction waste, Including conerete truek wash off, paints, ' —— . . . . . .
ey solvents, contarminated runoff, oifs, fuels, or ary other substances which are LOODLAND CONSERVATION MANUAL ) EXHIBIT K - 8 PRINCE GEORGES COUNTY, MD
s harmiul to plants or atimals, . W Foo : \
R o : .
e The following activities are permitted within the soil protection zona:
. /; EXHIBIT G - 17
y i P « Removal of iree limbs which are cutside of the soll protection zane and
- interfere with construgction. "
o = Removal-ohdead or dying trees within the soll protection zone. Signage
. " Fomst thinning-or tree remaeval which Is consistent with recognized forestry '
S practices.
B Removal of trees.on the edges of tree graups or forest stands whose trunks
. are withinthe soil proteciion zong of ether trees, but which do not have
S sufficient goil protection zones of thalr own to affow them fo survive. Note - f ;
T e e that trees which have a remaining soil protection zone of less than 50 e L L ! Min 117 i
T e gefcem ofthe limit required by these specifications must be remaoved. : - : et T * - mee—— ]
T ey ] emoval of vinas or other herbacesus plants which threaten the ecslogical DI . :
balance ol tha remaining pants in the soil protection zone. SPECX?&EN FOREST
TREE RETENTION
= Below ground utifities that can be placed by the use of @ tunneling machine, s AREA
" Fences which do not require continuous footings or witich have pests nc PO NOT REMOVE - AR
closerthan 0" 5.¢, and which ¢an be manuglly instailed, AL NS R e—
' Walks and paths that mest the following reguirements: p———— - MACTHNERY, DEMPING
T - They are constucted of materials that cen be instafied using MACHINERY, DUMPING Lo Ot STORAGE OF o
T e souipment with a mexdrmum weight of 1/2 ton. OR STORAGE OF Min 15 ANY MSTERIALS IS -Min 35
%0 DY |ang - - They are no wider then 6-0°. ANY: MATERIALS IS PROHIBITED
- They. are placed no closer than 6 from the base of the tunk of any PROHIBITED
trge over 12" DM, o ) . SUBIRCT F
- Arg constructed withou filling greater than &7, ‘ ] V;?;‘_’gg ﬁﬁ{@gm 1Y .ﬁ%‘)
™ val of any existing walks, walls, roads, or other struciures 88 requived. . VIOLATORS ARE SUBJECT TO MARYLAND FOREST
Thege items should be removed without the use of heavy equipment. ﬂﬁ?ﬁgﬁgﬁ;‘gﬁé;{mﬁ CONSERVATION ACT OF
CONSERVATION ACT OF w91
. 1991
//V/ e B
§ P LDE inc.
PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION Engineers, Surveyors, Planners
: : : A T o ’ : ’ : B : : 9250 Rumsey Road, Suite 106 Columbia, Maryland - 21645
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT | N SRR A ot ikl S
AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDERATHE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND. DESIGRED I P o ey ek LA T ION SCALE
LICES | XPIRATION DATE: &/20pd0F MAp ™, ? | S DH. OREST CONGERVATION PLAN I 20!

G.DA.

O N 6 .‘CH'E-CKED
No]  Date_ __Description 15D
) aleji] ABARDO PORTION OF FLE A Z AND BB oVE Paofosel SIWBWALK R—

KEEHN ESTATES LOTS 54 ¢ 55

RIVERSIDE ESTATES, SECTION 4, BLOCK H, LOT |

| Previovs Subrmittals: WP-06-134 F-78-16, AA-06-026 WP-08-062

A RESUBDIVISION OF

TAX TAP 41, P/O PARCEL 420
PLAT NO. 38i6-A
5th ELECTION DISTRICT
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND e 1o 194

8&/2008

-

JOWNER/DEVELOPER:

7090 NEWBERRY DRIVE
COLUMBIA, MD 21044
301-370-3460

TOM ¢ KELLIE KEEHN TFILE NO.

SieNAE OF DEVELOPER 7 BUILDER DATE
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